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Characteristic

– high accuracy
– stability of measurements
– humidity measuring range: (0 ÷ 100) % RH
– temperature measuring range: (-40 ÷ 180) ºC
– RS232 interface
– calculating of many measurement values 

Measuring range

– temperature: (-40 ÷ 60) ºC; wall mounting
                         (-40 ÷ 80) ºC; duct mounting
                         (-40 ÷ 180) ºC; separated duct mounting

– humidity: (0 ÷ 100) % RH

Accuracy

– temperature: (±0,3 ÷ 0,55) ºC
– humidity: standard calibration
   ±2% RH (0 ÷ 90) % RH; ±3% RH (90 ÷ 100) % RH

– special calibration:
   ±1% RH (0 ÷ 90) % RH; ±2% RH: (90 ÷ 100) % RH

Output 

(0 ÷ 5) V, (0 ÷ 10) V, (0 ÷ 20) mA, (4 ÷ 20) mA for (0 ÷ 100) % RH
                                                                     for (-40 ÷ 60/80/180) °C

Power source

(8 ÷ 48) V DC, (12 ÷ 35) V AC 

Operating condintions

– temperature: (-40 ÷ 60) ºC (electronics)
– humidity: (0 ÷ 100) % RH 

Housing

– material: polycarbonate, IP65

Special calibrate

±1% RH (0 ÷ 90) % RH
±2% RH (90 ÷ 100) %

Calculation options

– dew point temperature (Td)
– freeze temperature (Tf)
– wet thermometer temperature (Tw)
– water steam pressure (e)
– mixture ratio (r)
– absolute humidity (dv)

Additional functions

– RS485 interface
– LCD display 
– alarm output 6 A/ 250 V

Industrial humidity and temperature transmitter  EE31

Temperature range (T)

(-40 ÷ 60) ºC /T02/ (-30 ÷ 120) ºC /T09/     (0 ÷ 80) ºC /T21/

(-20 ÷ 50) ºC /T03/ (-20 ÷ 120) ºC /T10/ (-40 ÷ 80) ºC /T22/

   (0 ÷ 50) ºC /T04/ (-40 ÷ 120) ºC /T12/ (-20 ÷ 80) ºC /T24/

     (0 ÷ 100) ºC /T05/ (-20 ÷ 100) ºC /T14/   (-40 ÷ 160) ºC /T33/

   (0 ÷ 60) ºC /T07/   (20 ÷ 100) ºC /T15/     (20 ÷ 140) ºC /T40/

  (-30 ÷ 70) ºC /T08/ (-0 ÷ 120) ºC /T16/   (-40 ÷ 180) ºC /T52/

Wiring diagram
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Ordering code  

Ordering example Industrial humidity and temperature transmitter  EE31–PFT–D–20–6–HA03–6–T09

Industrial humidity and temperature transmitter EE31 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Housing:
metal
polycarbonate housing

M
P

Wall mounting
Duct mounting
With remote sensing probe
With remote sensing probe for pressure

A
B
D
E

Filter:
3
5
8
9

Cable length : 
2 m
5 m
10 m
20 m

02
05
10
20

Probe length: 
65 mm
200 mm 
400 mm 

2
5
6

Process connection:
none
½ NPT
G½

no sign
HA07
HA03

Communication:
RS232
RS485

no sign
N

Display:
none
LCD display

no sign
D05

Alarm output:
none
2xSPDT

no sign
SW

Plug:
1x cable gland 
1x plug for power supply and outputs 
1x cable gland / 1 plug for RS232 
2x plugs for power supply

no sign
C03
C06
C08

Probe type:

pluggable
no sign

P01

Sheath material:
none
HC01

no sign
HC01

Supply voltage:
(100 ÷ 240) V AC
24 V AC/DC

V01
no sign

Switching parameters:
relative humidity
temperature
dew-point temperature
frost-point temperature
wet-bulb temperature
water vapour partial pressure
mixture ratio
absolute humidity

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
J

Output signal:
(0 ÷ 5) V
(0 ÷ 10) V
(0 ÷ 20) mA
(4 ÷ 20) mA

2
3
5
6

–      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –      –


